Time
10:00 AM
10:10 AM

10:25 AM

10:40 AM

10:55 AM

11:10 AM

11:25 AM

8 min
LIVE
2 min

LIVE
3 min

8 min
LIVE
2 min
LIVE
3 min

8 min
LIVE
2 min

LIVE
3 min

8 min
LIVE
2 min

LIVE
3 min

8 min
LIVE
2 min
LIVE
3 min

8 min

Fall Conference PTSF Research Committee Session

Topic

Welcome

Police Transport for Penetrating Trauma

Discussant

Q/A

The Variable Role of Damage Control
Laparotomy Over 19 yrs. of Trauma Care in PA

Discussant

Q/A

Hemodynamic Deterioration in Interhospital

Transfer for Trauma

Discussant

QIA

Factors Associated with Post-Acute Functional
Status and discharge dispositions in individuals
with spinal cord injury

Discussant

QIA

A Statewide Analysis on the Origins of De Novo
Pulmonary Embolism in Trauma Patients: Does
the Liver Play a Role?

Discussant

QIA

The Effect of COVID-19 on Adult Traumatic
Orthopedic Injuries: A Database Study

Wednesday, October 13"

Organizational Affiliation

Univ. of PA, West Chester Univ

University of PA

University of PA

Temple University

Albert Einstein Medical Center
Thomas Jefferson University

St. Luke’s University Hospital
Temple University

Presenter
Stan Stawicki MD

Eric Winter

Mark Cipolle, MD

Eric Winter.
Medical Student

Justin Hatchimonji
MD

Stan Stawicki, MD

Justin Hatchimoniji

Gregory Whitehorn

Josh Brown, MD

Gregory Whitehorn
MD

Shiv Hiremath MD

Asanthi
Ratnasekera, DO

Shiv Hiremath MD

Ryan Cohen MD
Adrian Ong, MD

Ryan Cohen MD

Ajith Malige MD



Time

11:40 AM

11:50 AM

11:58 PM

12:06 PM

12:14 PM
12:30

1:00 PM

LIVE
2 min
LIVE
3 min

10 min

8 min

8 min

8 min

LIVE
10 min

LIVE
30 min

Fall Conference PTSF Research Committee Session

Wednesday, October 13"

Topic

Discussant

QIA

COVID -19 Work Group Introduction

COVID Work Group #1 Presentation - The
Impact of COVID-19 Infection on Outcomes After
Injury in a State Trauma System

COVID Work Group #2 Presentation - Rising
Incidence of Interpersonal Violence in
Pennsylvania During COVID-19 Stay-At Home
Order

COVID Work Group #3 Presentation: Increase
in Motor Vehicle Crash Severity: An unforeseen
Consequence of COVID-19

Panel Q/A
LUNCH BREAK AND SCORE TABULATIONS

Award Presentations

Organizational Affiliation

Presenter

Elinore Kaufman,
MD

Ajith Malige MD

Stan Stawicki MD

Elinore Kaufman
MD

Asanthi
Ratnasekera DO

Josh Brown MD

Moderator: S.
Stawicki

Stan Stawicki MD



