## Fall Conference PTSF Research Committee Session Wednesday, October 13<sup>th</sup>

Time		Topic	Organizational Affiliation	Presenter
10:00 AM		Welcome		Stan Stawicki MD
10:10 AM	8 min	Police Transport for Penetrating Trauma	Univ. of PA, West Chester Univ	Eric Winter
	LIVE 2 min	Discussant		Mark Cipolle, MD
	LIVE 3 min	Q/A		Eric Winter. Medical Student
10:25 AM	8 min	The Variable Role of Damage Control Laparotomy Over 19 yrs. of Trauma Care in PA	University of PA	Justin Hatchimonji MD
	LIVE 2 min	Discussant		Stan Stawicki, MD
	LIVE 3 min	Q/A		Justin Hatchimonji
10:40 AM	8 min	Hemodynamic Deterioration in Interhospital Transfer for Trauma	University of PA	Gregory Whitehorn
	LIVE 2 min	Discussant		Josh Brown, MD
	LIVE 3 min	Q/A		Gregory Whitehorn MD
10:55 AM	8 min	Factors Associated with Post-Acute Functional Status and discharge dispositions in individuals with spinal cord injury	Temple University	Shiv Hiremath MD
	LIVE 2 min	Discussant		Asanthi Ratnasekera, DO
	LIVE 3 min	Q/A		Shiv Hiremath MD
11:10 AM	8 min	A Statewide Analysis on the Origins of De Novo Pulmonary Embolism in Trauma Patients: Does the Liver Play a Role?	Albert Einstein Medical Center Thomas Jefferson University	Ryan Cohen MD
	LIVE 2 min	Discussant		Adrian Ong, MD
	LIVE 3 min	Q/A		Ryan Cohen MD
11:25 AM	8 min	The Effect of COVID-19 on Adult Traumatic Orthopedic Injuries: A Database Study	St. Luke's University Hospital Temple University	Ajith Malige MD

## Fall Conference PTSF Research Committee Session Wednesday, October 13<sup>th</sup>

Time		Topic	Organizational Affiliation	Presenter
	LIVE 2 min	Discussant		Elinore Kaufman, MD
	LIVE 3 min	Q/A		Ajith Malige MD
11:40 AM	10 min	COVID -19 Work Group Introduction		Stan Stawicki MD
11:50 AM	8 min	COVID Work Group #1 Presentation - The Impact of COVID-19 Infection on Outcomes After Injury in a State Trauma System		Elinore Kaufman MD
11:58 PM	8 min	COVID Work Group #2 Presentation - Rising Incidence of Interpersonal Violence in Pennsylvania During COVID-19 Stay-At Home Order		Asanthi Ratnasekera DO
12:06 PM	8 min	COVID Work Group #3 Presentation: Increase in Motor Vehicle Crash Severity: An unforeseen Consequence of COVID-19		Josh Brown MD
12:14 PM	LIVE 10 min	Panel Q/A		Moderator: S. Stawicki
12:30		LUNCH BREAK AND SCORE TABULATIONS		
1:00 PM	LIVE 30 min	Award Presentations		Stan Stawicki MD